PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application number 12/922,920 needs to be corrected to be 12/922,520. previously recorded on Reel 027856 Frame 0455. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest (See Document for Details).

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sumitomo Precision Products Co., LTD.	03/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPP Technologies Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	8-11, Harumi 1-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	ate/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code: 104-6108		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12922520	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)530-5902 Phone: 2025305900

Email: contact@smithpatentoffice.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Randolph A. Smith

Address Line 1: 1901 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 901

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0142/011001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph A. Smith

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 027896 FRAME: 0122 P \$40.00 129225

501859803

source=Correction_Assignment_12922520#page1.tif source=Correction_Assignment_12922520#page2.tif source=Correction_Assignment_12922520#page3.tif source=Correction_Assignment_12922520#page4.tif source=Correction_Assignment_12922520#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027896 FRAME: 0123

P \$80.00 1259352

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sumitomo Precision Products Co., LTD.	03/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPP Technologies Co., Ltd.	
Street Address: 8-11, Harumi 1-chome		
City: Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	State/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-6108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12593526	
Application Number:	12922920	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)530-5902

Phone:

202-530-5900

Email:

contact@smithpatentoffice.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Smith Patent Office

Address Line 1:

1901 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 901

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0142/007001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Randolph A. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_12593526_12922520#page1.tif source=Assignment_12593526_12922520#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027896 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sumitomo Precision Products Co., LTD. of 1-10, Fuso-cho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo, 660-0891, Japan is the one hundred (100 %) percent owner of certain United States patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, SPP Technologies Co., Ltd. of 8-11, Harumi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-6108 Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the aforesaid inventions and in and to any Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sumitomo Precision Products Co., LTD., hereby assigns and transfers unto SPP Technologies Co., Ltd., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of the rights, title, and interest in and to the inventions as described in the above mentioned patent applications set forth on Schedule A and in and to any Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted on these applications;

Sumitomo Precision Products Co., LTD., HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents or any other proper officer or agency of the United States to issue said Letters Patent to SPP Technologies Co., Ltd.;

Sumitomo Precision Products Co., LTD., HEREBY warrants and covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

In witness whereof, Sumitomo Precision Products Co., LTD.'s authorized representative executed this Assignment on the date indicated below,

Sumitomo Precision Products Co., LTD.

Name : <u>Susumu KAMINAGA</u>

Signature: S

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: March 5 2012

Page 1 of 2

Schedule A

U.S. Patent Applications

No.	Application No.	U.S. Filing Date	Completion of All 35 USC 371 Requirements
1	12/593,526	September 28, 2009	September 28, 2009
2	12/922,520	September 14, 2010	September 14, 2010

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027896 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 03/20/2012